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(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)
SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons are
hereby entitled to a Fifty ( $50.00 ) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises

listed below:

NAME

Williams, Albert Y.
Dreiske, John

Dunn, Joyce
O'Connor, Rita
Sadreddini, Naimeh S.
Sinn, Henry K.
Goldman, Edith P.
Menghini, Wanda M.
Haynes, Betty J.
Wilcox, Harvey L.
Jackson, Geraldine
Leonard, Eva J.
Swire, David P.
Ceccotti, Carlo
Johnson, Judith B.
Johnson, Carol J.
Gin, Jayne and Jackson
Barry, Dorothy R.
Goldman, David D.

Alderman, 2nd Ward

ADDRESS

130 South Canal Street

40 East 9™ Street

899 South Plymouth Court
901 South Plymouth Court
910 South Michigan Avenue
41 East 8™ Street

910 South Michigan Avenue
130 South Canal Street

2921 South Michigan Avenue
40 East 9™ Street

910 South Michigan Avenue
3001 South Michigan Avenue
976 South Park Terrace

910 South Michigan Avenue
899 South Plymouth Court
801 South Plymouth Court
910 South Michigan Avenue
2901 South Michigan Avenue
523 South Plymouth Court

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)
SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons are
hereby entitled to a Fifty ( $50.00 ) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises

listed below: ,
NAME

Stephanie Duran
Janice Balgemann
Willie B. Hale
David Hubbard
Lewis Kreinberg
Hattie J. Gore
Rosemary S. Garrett
Yvonne B. Storey
Levi Daniels

ADDRESS

40 E. 9" Street

1328 S. Federal Street
2726 W. Jackson Blvd
910 S. Michigan Avenue
1801 S. Michigan Avenue
2921 S. Michigan Avenue
2901 S. Michigan Avenue
3001 S. Michigan Avenue
3021 S. Michigan Avenue

APT.
321
1208
2103
2002
813
2801
1613
108
109
1603
1804
1701

1615
1309
402
903
1804
204

APT.
1609
UnitG

902
707
209
901
702
301

71pP
60606-3903
60605-2147
60605-2051
60605-2011
60605-2272
60605
60605-2290
60606-3920
60616-3254
60605-2150
60605-2292
60616-3159
60605-2018
60605-2290
60605-2048
60605-2065
60605-2279
60616-3253
60605-1513

71pP

60605
60605
60612
60605
60616
60616
60616
60616
60616
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Rasberry Berthola
Lawrence J. Hartigan
George E. Kloak

Lee Wolfson

Patrick O. McCarthy
Carol J. Johnson ~

3041 S. Michigan Avenue
882 S. Park Terrance
1071 S. Park Terrance
1111 S. Wabash Avenue
701 S. Wells Street

801 S. Plymouth Court

510
704

1210
2206
402

60616
60605
60605
60605
60607
60605

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.
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